Q

U.S.Department Indiana Division
of Transportation

Federal Highway
Administration

January 7, 2014

Mr. Troy Woodruff

Deputy Commissioner

Planning and Project Management
100 North Senate Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Dear Mr. Woodruff:

575 N. Pennsylvania St, Room 254
Indianapolis, IN 46204
317-226-7475

317-226-7341

In Reply Refer To:
HDA-IN

We have completed our review of Amendment #14-10 to the FY 2014-2017 Indiana Statewide
Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) as transmitted by INDOT in a letter dated via e-
mail January 3, 2014. FHWA approves it for inclusion into the STIP.

Should you have any questions regarding this approval please contact Joyce Newland, Planning
Program Manager, at (317) 226-5353 or e-mail at joyce.newland@dot.gov.

Sincerely,

€ lonl

Richard J. Marquis

Division Administrator

Attachment
cc: transmitted by e-mail
Jeanette Wilson, INDOT



Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Adams County
[Adams County 0810406 A 10 |IR1005 |Bike/Pedestrian Adams Co BP, Geneva to Fort Wayne 1.2|Off Federal Aid 100% Local RwW $0.00 $7,090.00 $7,090.00
Facilities Berne, Priority 1 Funds
Local Trans RW $28,360.00 $0.00 $28,360.00
Enhancement
Program
Comments: Add Right of Way to STIP.
Indiana Department  [1382159 [ A 10 |US224 |Debris Removal From |Bridge Over St. Marys River, Fort Wayne .01[On Federal Aid Bridge CN $8,000.00 2,000.00 $10,000.00
of Transportation Channel 0.83 Miles East of US 27. Construction
Comments: CN phase added to the FY 14-17 STIP for FY 15. -BCPI-
Indiana Department [1382163 | A 10 |SR218 [Debris Removal From |Bridge Over Wabash River, Fort Wayne .0110n Federal Aid Bridge CN $8,000.00 2,000.00 $10,000.00
of Transportation Channel 0.73 Miles East of SR 116. Construction
Comments: CN phase added to the FY 14-17 STIP for FY 15. -BCPI-
Adams County Total
Federal: $44,360.00 Match :$11,090.00 2014: $35,450.00 2015: $20,000.00 2016: 2017:

Page 1 of 26

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Allen County
Indiana Department  [1382839 [ A10 |[SR930 |New Sign Installation 0.9 Miles East of US 27 Fort Wayne 0|NHS 100% Local CN $29,040.00 $7,260.00 $36,300.00
of Transportation Funds

Comments: CN for 2014 amended into 2014-2017 NIRCC TIP, via resolution submitted by Ft. Wayne MPO 11/25/2013.

Indiana Department 1296321 A 10 us 27 HMA Over|ayy From 5.74 Mi. S. of SR 930 Fort Wayne 4 .816|NHS Road Consulting PE $816,000.00 $204,000.00 $700’000_00 $320,000.00
of Transportation Preventive (Pettit Ave) to 1.01 Mi. S. of SR
Maintenance 930 (Edgewood Dr).

Comments: PE for 2014 & 2015 amended into NIRCC 2014-2017 TIP, via amendment submitted by FT. Wayne MPO on 11/25/2013

Allen County Total
Federal: $845,040.00 Match :$211,260.00 2014: $736,300.00 2015: $320,000.00 2016: 2017:

Page 2 of 26

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not
fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.



Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR

DES

STIP

ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Bartholomew County
Indiana Department  [1173616 A10 |SR58 Bridge Deck Overlay Bridge over Branch White Seymour 0]|On Federal Aid Bridge CN $63,265.60 $15,816.40 $79,082.00
of Transportation Creek 9.57 miles W of I-65 Construction
Bridge ROW RW $12,000.00 $3,000.00 $15,000.00
Comments: Did not state in previous entry that the Resolution 2013-10 is for the CAMPO 2012-2016 TIP.
Bartholomew 9982690 | A10 |[IR1000 |BrRepl, Bridge #26 over Clifty Creek on Seymour 0|Off Federal Aid 100% Local CN $0.00 $415,200.00 $415,200.00
County Comp.Cont.Pres.Conc  |CR 850E Funds
. |-Beam
Local Bridge CN $1,660,800.00 $0.00 $1,660,800.00
Program
Comments: Submitted CN/CE to the 2014-2017 STIP for Amendment. Amended resolution 2013-11 to CAMPOS TIP SFY 2012-2016 approved on 12/9/13. Sent resolution to
Indiana Department  [1382135 A10 |[SR11 Bridge Deck Overlay Over Opossum Creek, 2.04 Seymour 0]|On Federal Aid Bridge CN $28,800.00 7,200.00 $36,000.00
of Transportation miles S of SR 46 Construction
Comments: Submitted for amendment to the 2014-2017 STIP for CN in 2015. Admended to CAMPQ's TIP for 2012-2016 by Resolution 2013-10 on December 9, 2013. Sent co
Indiana Department  [1382144 A10 |SR7 Bridge Deck Overlay Over Brush Creek, 0.09 mile N Seymour 0]|On Federal Aid Bridge CN $45,840.00 $11,460.00 $57,300.00
of Transportation of US 31 Construction
Comments: Submitted amendment to the 2014-2017 STIP for CN in 2015. Amended into CAMPQ's 2012-2016 TIP by Resolution 2013-10 on December 9, 2013. Sent Resolu
Columbus 1383248 | A10 |ST 1001 |Bike/Pedestrian Along E bank of E Fork of White Seymour 0|Off Federal Aid Columbus MPO CN $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00
Facilities River from Water St to Carl
Miske Dr
Comments: Submitted CN to the 2014-2017 STIP for Amendment. Amended by resolution #2013-11 to CAMPOS TIP 2012-2016 approved on 12/9/13. Sent resolution to Jear
Columbus 1383247 A 10 |ST 1001 |Bike/Pedestrian Along McKinley Ave E of Marr Seymour 0|Off Federal Aid Columbus MPO CN $250,000.00 $0.00 $250,000.00
Facilities then S to Clify Creek Park
Columbus MPO PE $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00

Bartholomew County Total

Federal: $3,260,705.60

Page 3 of 26

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

and CN FY2015.

Comments: Submitted PE/CN to the 2014-2017 STIP for Amendment. Amended by resolution 2013-11 to CAMPOS TIP SFY 2012-2016 approved 12/9/2013. Sent resolution

Match :$452,676.40

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

2014: $50,000.00

2015: $2,513,382.00

2016: $1,150,000.00

2017:




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP | ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Blackford County
Indiana Department  [0101521 | A10 [SR18  |Replace Bridge over Prairie Creek, 0.02 Fort Wayne .1|On Federal Aid Bridge CN $599,200.00 $149,800.00 $749,000.00
of Transportation Superstructure mile E of SR 3 Construction
Comments: CN phase added to the FY 14-17 STIP for FY 16.
Indiana Department  [1382129 | A 10 |SR18 Debris Removal From  [Bridge Over Salamonie River, Fort Wayne 0|On Federal Aid Bridge CN $8,000.00 2,000.00 $10,000.00
of Transportation Channel 5.83 Miles East of SR 3. Construction
Comments: CN phase added to the FY 14-17 STIP for FY 15. -BCPI-
Blackford County Total
Federal: $607,200.00 Match :$151,800.00 2014: 2015: $10,000.00 2016: $749,000.00 2017:

Page 4 of 26

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Clark County
Jeffersonville 0500176 A10 |ST 1016 |Added Travel Lanes Charlestown-New Albany from Seymour 2.75|0n Federal Aid Louisville MPO RwW $800,000.00 $0.00 $800,000.00
Veterans Pkwy to Holman Lane
(Veterans Phase II)
100% Local RW $0.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00
Funds
Comments: Submitted RW to the 2014-2017 STIP for amendment. Amended to KIPDA for inclusion in the FY2011-2015 TIP. Sent email and spreadsheet to Jeanette Wilson -
Clark County 0400935 A 10 |ST 1010 |Road Construction From SR 62 to SR 403 on Seymour 3.9|0n Federal Aid Louisville MPO RW $584,200.00 $0.00 $584,200.00
Salem Noble Road
100% Local CN $0.00| $1,819,404.00 $1,819,404.00
Funds
100% Local PE $0.00 $34,750.00 $34,750.00
Funds
100% Local RW $0.00 $146,050.00 $146,050.00
Funds
Louisville MPO PE $139,000.00 $0.00 $139,000.00
Comments: Submitted PE/RW/CN to the 2014-2017 STIP for amendment. Amended to KIPDA for inclusion in the FY2011-2015 TIP. Sent email and spreadsheets to Jeanette
Clarksville 1173187 A 10 |ST 1001 |Signs, Lighting, Sign inventory and MUTCD Seymour 0|Off Federal Aid Louisville MPO CN $154,400.00 $0.00 $154,400.00
Signals And Markings upgrade/various locations in
Clarksville
100% Local PE $0.00 $14,400.00 $14,400.00
Funds
Louisville MPO PE $129,600.00 $0.00 $129,600.00
100% Local CN $0.00 $17,160.00 $17,160.00

Funds

Clark County Total

Federal: $1,807,200.00

Page 5 of 26

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

Comments: Submitted PE/CN to the 2014-2017 STIP for amendment. Approved by KIPDA for inclusion in the FY2011-FY2015 TIP 10/23/2013. Sent email and spreadsheet tc

Match :$2,231,764.00

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

2014: $1,219,560.00

2015: $2,819,404.00

2016:

2017:




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Dubois County
Indiana Department 1296214 A10 SR 545 Bridge Deck Overlay Over Branch Polson Creek; Vincennes 0|On Federal Aid District Other PE $0.00 $0.00 $0_00
of Transportation 4.59 mi S of SR56 Consulting
Bridge CN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Construction
Comments: Des # being eliminated from program. Remove FY14 PE phase and FY15 CN phase from current STIP.
Indiana Department  [1296215 A10 |SR545 |Bridge Deck Overlay Over Branch Polson Creek; Vincennes 0|On Federal Aid Bridge CN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
of Transportation 5.21 mi S of SR56 Construction
Comments: Des# being eliminated from program. Remove FY15 CN phase from current STIP.
Indiana Department 1382744 A10 ST 1001 |Railroad Protection Ferdinand Rd at NS Southeast Vincennes 0|Off Federal Aid Local Safety PE $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00
of Transportation of Huntingburg Program - 130
Local Safety CN $280,000.00 $0.00 $280,000.00
Program - 130
Comments: New Section 130 Safety Project not yet in STIP. PE phase needs to be added to FY 2014. CN phase in FY 2016.
Dubois County Total
Federal: $310,000.00 Match :$0.00 2014: $30,000.00 2015: $0.00 2016: $280,000.00 2017:

Page 6 of 26

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Floyd County
New Albany 0800745 A10 |ST 1001 |Traffic Signals, New State St. from East Main to Seymour 2.2|0On Federal Aid Louisville MPO RwW $108,820.00 $0.00 $108,820.00
Or Modernized 1-265
100% Local RW $0.00 $27,205.00 $27,205.00
Funds
Comments: Submitted RW to the 2014-2017 STIP for amendment. Amended to KIPDA for inclusion in the FY2011-2015 TIP. Email and spreadsheet sent to Jeanette Wilson 1
New Albany 1006047 A 10 |ST 1015 |intersect. Improv. W/ Intersection of Charlestown Seymour .5|On Federal Aid Louisville MPO RW $36,000.00 $0.00 $36,000.00
Added Turn Lanes Road and Beechwood Avenue
100% Local RW $0.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Funds

Floyd County Total

Federal: $144,820.00

Page 7 of 26

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

Comments: Submitted RW to the 2014-2017 STIP for amendment. Submitted by KIPDA in the FY-2011-2015 TIP. Deemed to be administrative changes of the FY2014-2017 °
Jeanette Wilson 12/17/13.

Match :$31,205.00

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

2014: $176,025.00

2015:

2016:

2017:




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Hamilton County
Fishers 1297917 A10 |69 Noise Abatement Southbound side from Fishers Greenfield 491 |Interstate Major New - CN $520,200.00 $57,800.00 $578,000.00
Pointe Blvd. to 950 ft south of Construction
116th St.
Comments: Funding corrected for the comment above. New total cost should be $1,778,000 NOT $1,788,000. This was an increase of $578,000 over the previous amount in t
Westfield 1173100 A10 |ST 1001 [|intersection Intersection of 161st Street and Greenfield 0[On Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO RW $385,000.00 $0.00 $385,000.00
Improvement, Oakridge Rd in Washington
Roundabout Township
Comments: Modification to INDY TIP on email dated 7-2-2013 from Steve Cunningham email with attached modification in spreadsheet. This was to move RW from 2013 to 20
will amend into the 2014-2017 STIP.
Indiana Department  [1382872 | A 10 |SR32 Other Roadside SR 32 in Westfield from approx Greenfield .367|NHS District Other CN $80,000.00 $20,000.00 $100,000.00
of Transportation Maintenance 155ft W of Westlea Dr to Mill St Construction

Hamilton County Total
Federal: $985,200.00

Page 8 of 26

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

Comments: Project amended for FY 2014 CN to the 2012-2015 and 2014-2017 Indianapolis Regional TIP by Resolution # 13-IMPO-010 approved on 12-12-2013.

Match :$77,800.00

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

2014: $1,063,000.00

2015:

2016:

2017:




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP | ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to

Complete
Project*

Huntington County

Indiana Department [1382166 [ A 10 |169 Debris Removal From  |Bridge Over Salamonie River, Fort Wayne .01[Interstate Bridge CN $9,000.00 $1,000.00 $10,000.00

of Transportation Channel 3.43 Miles North of SR 218. Construction

Comments: CN phase added to the FY 14-17 STIP for FY 15. -BCPI-
Huntington County Total
Federal: $9,000.00 Match :$1,000.00 2014: 2015: $10,000.00 2016: 2017:

Page 9 of 26

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR

DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to

Complete
Project*

Jasper County

DeMotte 0900680 A10 ST 1001 Road Reconstruction Division Street E from Halleck LaPorte .410n Federal Aid 100% Local CN $0.00 $193,200.00 $193’200_00

(3R/4R Standards) St (US 231) 2000' towad Funds
Orchid St (700W)
Group IV Program CN $772,800.00 $0.00 $772,800.00
Comments: Add CN for FY 14 to the FY 14-17 STIP..jw
Jasper County Total
Federal: $772,800.00 Match :$193,200.00 2014: $966,000.00 2015: 2016: 2017:

Page 10 of 26

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to

Complete
Project*

Jennings County

Indiana Department 1383216 A 10 US 50 Utility Relocation Continuation of North Vernon Seymour 4.484|NHS Major New - CN $192,000.00 $48,000.00 $240,000.00

of Transportation Bypass from SR 3 to US 50 Construction

East of the town
Comments: Submitted CN for amendment to the 2014-2017 STIP for FY 2014. This Des is a baby Des to IR 34408.
Jennings County Total
Federal: $192,000.00 Match :$48,000.00 2014: $240,000.00 2015: 2016: 2017:

Page 11 of 26

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not
fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Johnson County
Whiteland 1173103 A 10 |IR 1001 |Other Intersection Roundabout Intersection Seymour On Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO RW $108,000.00 $0.00 $108,000.00
Improvement Improvement Whiteland Rd
(500N) and Graham Rd(225E)
100% Local PE $0.00 $14,500.00 $14,500.00
Funds
100% Local RW $0.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00
Funds
Indianapolis MPO PE $130,500.00 $0.00 $130,500.00

Johnson County Total
Federal: $238,500.00

Page 12 of 26

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

Comments: Submitted PE and RW for FY 2014 to the STIP. It was amended to the IMPO 2012-2015 TIP through resolution 13-IMPO-005 signed on 10/30/13. Sent copy to Jei

Match :$26,500.00

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

2014: $265,000.00

2015:

2016:

2017:




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP | ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to

Complete
Project*

LaGrange County

Indiana Department  [1382167 | A10 |SR9 Debris Removal From  |Bridge Over Pigeon River, 0.20 Fort Wayne .0110n Federal Aid Bridge CN $8,000.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00

of Transportation Channel Miles South of SR 120. Construction

Comments: CN phase added to the FY 14-17 STIP for FY 15. -BCPI-
LaGrange County Total
Federal: $8,000.00 Match :$2,000.00 2014: 2015: $10,000.00 2016: 2017:

Page 13 of 26

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Lake County
Indiana Department  [0301049 | A 10 |SR55 Bridge Replacement, Bridge over Singleton Ditch, LaPorte 0|On Federal Aid Bridge Consulting PE $12,000.00 $3,000.00 $15,000.00
of Transportation Concrete 2.97 miles S of SR 2
Comments: PE phase amended into NIRPC 2014-2017 TIP for 2014, via resolution 13-19 on 9-19-13
Indiana Department 0401251 A10 us 12 Bridge Repl, Comp Bridge over CSX RR, 1.18 miles LaPorte 0|On Federal Aid Bridge ROW RW $136,000.00 $34,000.00 $170,000.00
of Transportation Steel Construction E of US 20
Comments: RW phase amended into NIRPC 2014-2017 TIP for 2014, via resolution 13-19 on 9-19-13
Merrillville 0900067 A 10 ST 1001 |Added Travel Lanes Mississippi St from 83rd Ave to LaPorte 1.8|On Federal Aid Northwest Indiana CN $7,290,000.00 $0.00 $7,290,000.00
93rd Ave. MPO
100% Local CN $0.00] $1,822,500.00 $1,822,500.00
Funds
Comments: CN phase in 14-17 NIRPC TIP for FY 14 in A-06 but project was missed in the TIP project pull for amendment 14-06..jw
Cedar Lake 0200739 A10 ST 1020 |Pavement Repair Or 133rd Avenue from US 41 to LaPorte .46|0On Federal Aid Northwest Indiana CN $2,757,579.08 $0.00 $2,261,606.28 $495,972.80
Rehabilitation Industrial Dr MPO
Group Ill Program CN $920,000.00 $0.00 $920,000.00
100% Local PE $0.00 $2,778.15 $2,778.15
Funds
100% Local CN $0.00 $561,293.20 $437,300.00 $123,993.20
Funds
Comments: CN in the 14-17 NIRPC TIP for FY 14 as part of A-06. But project was missed in the TIP project pull into amendment 14-06. jw
Indiana Department  |1296516 A10 |US41 HMA Overlay, US 231 to 0.27 mi. N of US 30 LaPorte 4.833|NHS Road Consulting PE $16,000.00 4,000.00 $20,000.00
of Transportation Preventive
Maintenance
Comments: PE phase amended into 2017-2017 NIRPC TIP for 2014, via resolution 13-19 on 9-19-13.
Indiana Department  [1382203 A10 |165 Bridge Deck Overlay 1-65 NBL and Wirtz Ditch, LaPorte 0|Interstate Bridge CN $342,900.00 $38,100.00 $381,000.00
of Transportation 4.81mi N of SR 2 Construction
Comments: Amended for CN in 2015 to NIRPC TIP 2014-2017, via resolution 13-19 on 9-19-13.
Indiana Department  [1382204 A10 |165 Bridge Deck Overlay 1-65 SBL and Wirtz Ditch, LaPorte O|interstate Bridge CN $342,900.00 $38,100.00 $381,000.00
of Transportation 4.81mi N of SR 2 Construction
Comments: CN amedned for 2015 via resolution 13-19.
Indiana Department  [1382207 A10 |I65 Bridge Deck Overlay 1-65 NBL and SR 2 LaPorte OlInterstate Bridge CN $416,700.00 $46,300.00 $463,000.00
of Transportation Construction
Comments: Cn for 2015 amended into NIRPC 2014-2017 TIP, via resolution 13-19 on 9-9-13
Indiana Department  [1382208 A10 |I65 Bridge Deck Overlay 1-65 SBL and SR 2 LaPorte OlInterstate Bridge CN $416,700.00 $46,300.00 $463,000.00
of Transportation Construction
Comments: Cn for 2015 amended into NIRPC 2014-2017 TIP, via resolution 13-19 on 9-19-13
Indiana Department  [1297248 A10 |l165 Road Rehabilitation From 0.6miles S of US 231 LaPorte 6.03|Interstate Road Consulting PE $31,500.00 3,500.00 $35,000.00

of Transportation

(3R/4R Standards)

interchange to US 30
interchange

Page 14 of 26

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*

Comments: Amended into NIRPC 2014-2017 TIP for PE in 2014, via resolution 13-19 on 9-19-13.
Indiana Department  [1382722 A 10 |ST 1001 [Railroad Protection Sheffield Avenue at CSX RR in LaPorte 0|Off Federal Aid Local Safety PE $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00
of Transportation Dyer Program - 130

Comments: PEQ for 2014 amended into NIRPT 2014-2017 TIP, vis resolution 13-19 on 9-19-13.
Indiana Department  [1382724 A 10 |ST 1001 |Railroad Protection 93rd Avenue at CSX RR in St. LaPorte 0|Off Federal Aid Local Safety PE $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00
of Transportation John Program - 130

Comments: PE for 2014 amended into NIRPC 2014-2017 TIP, via resolution 13-19 on 9-19-13.
Indiana Department 1382725 A10 ST 1001 |Railroad Protection Thielen Street at CSX RR in St. LaPorte 0|Off Federal Aid Local Safety PE $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00
of Transportation John Program - 130

Comments: PE for 2014 amended into 2014-2017 NIRPC TIP, via resolution 13-19 on 9-19-13.
Indiana Department  [1382742 A 10 |ST 1001 [Railroad Protection 93rd Avenue at NS RR in St. LaPorte 0|Off Federal Aid Local Safety PE $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00
of Transportation John Program - 130

Comments: PE for 2014 amended into NIRPC 2014-2017 TIP, via resolution 13-19 on 9-19-13.
Indiana Department  [1382743 A 10 |ST 1001 |Railroad Protection Thielen Street at NS RR in St. LaPorte 0|Off Federal Aid Local Safety PE $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00
of Transportation John Program - 130

Comments: PE for 2014 amended into NIRPC 2014-2017 TIP, via resilution 13-19 on 9-19-13.
Indiana Department  [1382723 A 10 |ST 1001 [|Railroad Protection 77th Street at CSX RR in Dyer LaPorte 0|Off Federal Aid Local Safety PE $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00
of Transportation Program - 130

Comments: PE for 2014 amended into NIRPC 2014-2017 TIP, via resolution 13-19 on 9-9-13.
Lake County Total

Federal: $12,862,279.08 Match :$2,599,871.35 2014: $13,154,184.43 2015: $2,307,966.00 2016: 2017:

Page 15 of 26

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
LaPorte County
Indiana Department  [0200377 [ A10 |US6 Bridge Replacement, Bridge over CSX RR and Tracy LaPorte 0]On Federal Aid Bridge ROW RW $27,456.80 $6,864.20 $34,321.00
of Transportation Concrete Rd, 1.96 miles E of W jct with
UsS 35
Comments: RW phase amended into 2014-2017 NIRPC TIP for 2014, via resolution 13-19
LaPorte 0501142 A 10 ST 1001 |Road Reconstruction Reconstruct MOC|ung Rd from LaPorte 0]|On Federal Aid Michigan City MPO CN $3,654,000.00 $0.00 $3‘654‘000_00
(3R/4R Standards) SR 39 to Park St (earmark)
100% Local CN $0.00 $913,500.00 $913,500.00
Funds
Comments: CN in 14-17 NIRPC TIP for FY 14 with A-06 but project missed in the TIP project pull for Amendment 14-06..jw
Indiana Department  [1296639 A10 |19%4 Bridge Deck Overlay EB Bridge over US 20/ US 35 LaPorte OlInterstate Bridge Consulting PE $90,000.00 $10,000.00 $100,000.00
of Transportation
Comments: PE phase amended into 2014-2017 NIRPC TIP for 2014, via resolution 13-19 on 9-19-13.
Indiana Department 1296641 A10 |[194 Bridge Deck Overlay WB Bridge over US 20 / US 35 LaPorte 0|Interstate Bridge Consulting PE $90,000.00 $10,000.00 $100,000.00
of Transportation
Comments: PE phase amended into 2014-2017 NIRPC TIP for 2014, via resolution 13-19 on 9-19-13.
Indiana Department  [1296943 | A10 |US 20 Interchange US 20 at US 35/SR 212 LaPorte 0|On Federal Aid Mobility Consulting PE $108,800.00 $27,200.00 $136,000.00
of Transportation Modification
Mobility ROW RW $160,000.00 $40,000.00 $200,000.00
Comments: PE for 2014 & RW for 2015 amended into NIRPC TIP, via resolution 13-19 on 9-19-13.
LaPorte County Total
Federal: $4,130,256.80 Match :$1,007,564.20 2014: $4,937,821.00 2015: $200,000.00 2016: 2017:

Page 16 of 26

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Lawrence County
Indiana Department (0800712 | A10 |SR54  |Bridge Deck 0.55 mile W of SR 58, Over Vincennes 0]On Federal Aid Bridge PE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
of Transportation Reconstruction Blue Spring Creek Construction
Bridge CN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Construction
Bridge Consulting PE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Bridge ROW RW $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Comments: Des is being eliminated from program. Eliminate the following programmed funding from the current STIP - FY2014 RW - $40,000; FY2014 PE - $20,000 and FY2(
Indiana Department  [1296213 A10 |SR446 |Small Structure Pipe 4.00 miles N of SR 58 Seymour 0]|On Federal Aid Bridge ROW RW $2,400.00 $600.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
of Transportation Lining
Comments: Submitted RW for FY 2014 and 2015 to the 2014-2017 STIP. RW phase currently not in STIP.
Lawrence County Total
Federal: $2,400.00 Match :$600.00 2014: $1,500.00 2015: $1,500.00 2016: $0.00 2017:

Page 17 of 26

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Marion County
Indiana Department  [1382909 | A 10 [US 31 Sewer / Curb / Gutter ~ |US 31 from 1.73 mito 0.40 mi S |Greenfield 1.336[NHS District Other CN $200,000.00 $50,000.00 $250,000.00
of Transportation Const/Reconstr of 1-465 Construction
Comments: Project amended for FY 2014 CN to the 2012-2015 and 2014-2017 Indianapolis Regional TIPs by Resolution # 13-IMPO-010 approved on December 12, 2013.
Indiana Department  [1382910 A10 |1465 Bridge Cleaning 1-465 NB over 71st Street Greenfield OlInterstate District Other CN $22,500.00 2,500.00 $25,000.00
of Transportation Construction
Comments: Project amended for FY 2014 CN to the 2012-2015 and 2014-2017 Indianapolis Regional TIP by Resolution # 13-IMPO-010 approved on December 12, 2013.
Indiana Department  [1383041 A10 |I70 Pavement, Other From WB |-70 to NB & SB 1-465 Greenfield Olinterstate District Other CN $450,000.00 $50,000.00 $500,000.00
of Transportation Construction
Comments: Project amended for FY 2014 CN to the 2012-2015 and 2014-2017 Indianapolis Regional TIPs by Resolution # 13-IMPO-010 approved on December 12, 2013.
Marion County Total
Federal: $672,500.00 Match :$102,500.00 2014: $775,000.00 2015: 2016: 2017:

Page 18 of 26

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP | ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Miami County
Indiana Department  [1382164 | A 10 [US 31 Debris Removal From  |Bridge Over Eel River, 2.24 Fort Wayne .01|NHS Bridge CN $8,000.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00
of Transportation Channel Miles North of US 24. Construction
Comments: CN phase added to the FY 14-17 STIP for FY 15. -BCPI-
Indiana Department [1382165 | A10 |SR19  [Debris Removal From |Bridge Over Wabash River, Fort Wayne .01|On Federal Aid Bridge CN $8,000.00 2,000.00 $10,000.00
of Transportation Channel 2.44 Miles South of US 24. Construction
Comments: CN phase added to the FY 14-17 STIP for FY 15. -BCPI-
Miami County Total
Federal: $16,000.00 Match :$4,000.00 2014: 2015: $20,000.00 2016: 2017:

Page 19 of 26

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*

Porter County
Indiana Department 8351540 | A10 |SR 130 |Other Intersection At Lake/Porter County Line Rd LaPorte 0|On Federal Aid Mobility ROW RW $69,880.00 $17,470.00 $87,350.00
of Transportation Improvement

Comments: PE phase for FY 14 already in the current 14-17 STIP so only the CN for FY 14 was amended in...jw
Indiana Department  [0800657 [ A 10 |194 Bridge Deck EBL over Amtrak (0.54 mile W LaPorte Ofinterstate Bridge PE $22,500.00 2,500.00 $25,000.00
of Transportation Replacement of SR 49) Construction

Comments: PE phase amended into NIRPC 2014-2017 TIP for 2014, via resolution 13-19 on 9-19-13
Indiana Department  [0800660 | A 10 |194 Bridge Deck WBL over Amtrak (0.54 mile W LaPorte Ofinterstate Bridge PE $22,500.00 2,500.00 $25,000.00
of Transportation Replacement of SR 49) Construction

Comments: PE phase amended into 2014-2017 NIRPC TIP for 2014, via resolution 13-19 on 9-19-13.
Indiana Department (1006748 | A10 |194 Small Structure Pipe 0.21 mi W of jct SR 49 LaPorte OfInterstate Bridge Consulting PE $7,200.00 $800.00 $8,000.00
of Transportation Lining

Comments: PE phase amended into 2014-2017 NIRPC TIP for 2015, via resolution 13-19 on 9-19-13.
Indiana Department  [1172270 A10 |194 Small Structure Pipe 0.65 mi E of jet US 20 LaPorte OlInterstate Bridge Consulting PE $7,200.00 $800.00 $8,000.00
of Transportation Lining

Comments: PE phase added to NIRPC 2014-2017 TIP for 2015, via resolution 13-19 on 9-19-13.
Porter County 1005672 A 10 IR 1010 Bridge Rep|acement1 Bridge #165 on CR 600 E over LaPorte 0|On Federal Aid Local Bridge CN $587,700.00 $0.00 $587’700_00

Other Construction Little Calumet River Program
100% Local CN $0.00 $146,925.00 $146,925.00
Funds

Comments: In 14-17 NIRPC TIP for CN in FY 14. TIP was amended with A-06 but this was missed in the TIP project pull into amendment 14-06. jw
Indiana Department  [0600082 | A 10 |194 Channel Realign And Willow Creek under WBL 1-94, LaPorte .01Interstate Bridge CN $181,800.00 $20,200.00 $202,000.00
of Transportation Reshape 0.9 miles E of I-90 Construction

Comments: Amended into NIRPC 2014-2017 TIP for CN in 2014, via amendment 19-13 on 9-19-13.
Indiana Department  [0600083 | A 10 |194 Channel Realign And Willow Creek under EB 1-94, 0.9 LaPorte .01|Interstate Bridge CN $199,800.00 $22,200.00 $222,000.00
of Transportation Reshape mile E of 1-90 Construction

Comments: CN amended for 2014 on resolution 13-19.
Indiana Department 1382209 A10 SR 49 Bridge Maintenance SR 49 and |-94 LaPorte 0|NHS Bridge CN $260,000.00 $65,000.00 $325,000.00
of Transportation And Repair Construction

Comments: Amended into NIRPC 2014-2017 TIP for CN in 2015, via resolution 13-19 on 9-19-13.
Porter County Total

Federal: $1,358,580.00 Match :$278,395.00 2014: $1,295,975.00 2015: $341,000.00 2016: 2017:

Page 20 of 26

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to

Complete
Project®

Ripley County

Versailles 1297982 A10 IR 1001 Other Type Project School travel plan & SRTS Seymour Off Federal Aid Local Safety PE $75,000.00 $0.00 $75!000‘00

(Miscellaneous) Non-Infrastructure activities in Program
the town of Versaille
Comments: Amend PE funding for FY2014 to be added to the 2014-2017 STIP.
Ripley County Total
Federal: $75,000.00 Match :$0.00 2014: $75,000.00 2015: 2016: 2017:

Page 21 of 26

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to

Complete
Project*

Shelby County

Indiana Department  [1297573 A 10 |IR 1001 |Railroad Protection at CR 700E (CR #279) at CSX in Greenfield 0|Off Federal Aid Local Safety CN $362,219.00 $0.00 $362,219.00

of Transportation Gwynneville Program - 130

Comments: CN Phase added to the FY14-17 STIP for FY 14.
Shelby County Total
Federal: $362,219.00 Match :$0.00 2014: $362,219.00 2015: 2016: 2017:

Page 22 of 26

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to

Complete
Project*

Sullivan County

Indiana Department  [1297583 A 10 |ST 1001 [Railroad Protection Depot Street at CSX in Sullivan Vincennes 0|Off Federal Aid Local Safety CN $496,518.00 $0.00 $496,518.00

of Transportation Program - 130

Comments: CN Phase added into FY14-17 STIP fro FY 15
Sullivan County Total
Federal: $496,518.00 Match :$0.00 2014: 2015: $496,518.00 2016: 2017:

Page 23 of 26

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Various County
Indiana Department 1296430 A 10 194 HMA Overlay, from 1.1 mi E of Porter/LaPorte LaPorte 3.485|Interstate Road Consulting PE $270,000.00 $30,000.00 $300,000.00
of Transportation Preventive County Line to 0.5 mi E of US
Maintenance 421

Comments: PE phase amended into 2014-2017 NIRPC TIP for 2014, via resolution 13-19 on 9-19-13.
Indiana Department 1382128 | A10 |US 24 Bridge Rehab-Pipe Pipeliners at Various Locations Fort Wayne 13.475|NHS Bridge CN $972,000.00 $243,000.00 $1,215,000.00
of Transportation Lining In Miami and Wabash Counties. Construction

Comments: CN phase added to the FY 14-17 STIP for FY 15. -BCPI-
Indiana Department  [1173462 [ A 10 |VA Traffic Signals US 31 @Tracy rd, US-31@ Seymour O[Multiple Safety CN $299,200.00 $74,800.00 $374,000.00
of Transportation VARI Modernization SR-44 and US-31 @ Ninevah Construction

Comments: Project submitted for 2014-2017 STIP for CN in 2014. Amended to IRTIP (IMPO) TIP 2012-2015 dated 10-31-12 on page 27. Sent copy to Jeanette Wilson 12/19/
Indiana Department  [1297613 A10 |VA Bridge Inspections Statewide Bridge Rehabilitation Multiple Districts 0[Multiple Bridge Consulting PE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
of Transportation VARI and Emergency Inspection

Comments: PE for 2014 amended into NIRPC 2014-2017 TIP, via resolution 13-19 on 9-19-13.
Indiana Department  [1382911 [ A 10 |165 Install New Cable Rail  |I-65 from 71st Street to -865 Greenfield 4.857 [Interstate District Other CN $342,000.00 $38,000.00 $380,000.00
of Transportation Barriers EB overpass Construction

District Other PE $27,000.00 $3,000.00 $30,000.00
Consulting

Comments: Project amended for FY 2014 PE and CN to the 2012-2015 and 2014-2017 Indianapolis Regional TIP by Resolution # 13-IMPO-010 approved on December 12, 20
Indiana Department  [1383197 | A 10 |VA Traffic Signals Various Traffic Signals on SR Seymour 0[Multiple Safety CN $590,000.00 $0.00 $590,000.00
of Transportation VARI Modernization 11 and SR 46 in Columbus Construction

Comments: Did not state in previous entry that the Resolution 2013-10 is for the CAMPO 2012-2016 TIP.
Indiana Department  |[1173380 [ A10 |VA Traffic Signals US231@Wabash, US231@ Crawfordsville 0|On Federal Aid Safety CN $630,000.00 $0.00 $630,000.00
of Transportation VARI Modernization Pike, US231@US136, US 231@ Construction

Main, US 136@ Green,

Comments: Adding CN in FY 2014 for $630,000 Safety Program 100% federal

Various County Total
Federal: $3,130,200.00 Match :$388,800.00 2014: $1,714,000.00 2015: $1,805,000.00 2016: 2017:

Page 24 of 26

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.




Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP | ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Wabash County
Indiana Department  [1382162 [ A10 |SR15  |Debris Removal From |Bridge Over Eel River, 3.57 Fort Wayne .0110n Federal Aid Bridge CN $8,000.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00
of Transportation Channel Miles South of SR 114. Construction
Comments: CN phase added to the FY 14-17 STIP for FY 15. -BCPI-
Wabash County Total
Federal: $8,000.00 Match :$2,000.00 2014: 2015: $10,000.00 2016: 2017:
Page 25 of 26

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not
fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.



Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

SPONSOR DES STIP ROUTE |WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES |FEDERAL PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 2014 2015 2016 2017
NAME CATEGORY Cost left to
Complete
Project*
Wells County
Indiana Department  |1382160 | A10 |SR1 Debris Removal From  |Bridge Over Wabash River, Fort Wayne .01|On Federal Aid Bridge CN $8,000.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00
of Transportation Channel 1.09 Miles South of SR 116. Construction

Comments: CN phase added to the FY 14-17 STIP for FY 15. -BCPI-

Wells County Total

Federal: $8,000.00 Match :$2,000.00 2014: 2015: $10,000.00 2016: 2017:
Grand Total

Federal: $32,346,778.48 Match : $7,824,025.95 2014: $27,097,034.43 2015: $10,894,770.00 2016: $2,179,000.00 2017:
Page 26 of 26

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP. This column is not

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.



